Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

MD_BO04
MD_BO06
MD_BO08
MD_B10
MD_B11
MD_B12
MD_B13
MD_B13
MD_B16
MD_CO02
MD_C04
MD_DO06
MD_D10
MD_E04
MD_EO05
MD_E10
MD_E14
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_F08
MD_G02
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO5
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_N12
MD_P02
MD_P03
MD_P06
MD_P12
MD_P14
MD_Q03
MD_Q03
MD_Q06
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q10
MD_Q12
MD_Q13
MD_Q15

0023
0010
0050
0040
0010
0030
0020
0040
0010
0110
0030
0020
0040
0020
0010
0030
0010
0338
0090
0030
0240
0624
0005
0126
0398
0472
0030
0243
0090
0020
0040
0115
0013
0110
0110
0050
0075
0076
0160
0180
0205
0355
0012
0030
0040
0010
0010

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C6600322 LEXION 770 TERRA TRAC
30113741 Danish Agro Machinery Mern - Danmark

Auto-Contour:Cutterbar adjustment

Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, L

HP feeder housing AUTO CONTOUR

Trailer hitch, automatic

Dust extraction for HP feeder housing
CRUISE PILOT throughput control

Guide roller, closed

Cutterbar brake

APS threshing system - grain (10/7/18)

Drum drive variator

ROTO PLUS variator drive

Rotor flap adjustment, hydraulic

Standard cleaning, incl. 3D

Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
GRAINMETER incl. returns volume measurement with CEBIS d
Upper and lower sieve, standard

Grain tank 12,500 litres

Grain tank unloading tube XXL

Grain tank unloading 2XL

Power spreader - SPECIAL CUT

Drive axle L - TERRA TRAC

Auxiliary wheels for crawler track unit

TERRA TRAC track width 890 mm, Camso
Steering drive axle, adjustable (10-hole)
Steering axle tyres, 710/60 R30 x 335, 10-hole
Ground speed 30 km/h

Mercedes Benz OM502LA - 405 kW/551 hp (T4i) with air com
Fuel consumption measurement

Fuel pre-filter

Air cleaner, special horizontal

Fuel tank 1150 litres

Radio, CD, MP3, bluetooth

Refrigeration unit for storage box M/L

CEBIS terminal with colour display and CF card reader
Printer for CEBIS

CEBIS MOBILE terminal

Terminal ready

Yield mapping

Crop log

TELEMATICS data management

PROFI CAM

QUANTIMETER vyield measurement

Comfort seat, air-suspended

Work lights, xenon, high end

Inclination sensor

Control module
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Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q16
MD_RO04
MD_RO5
MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S04
MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_T02
MD_T03
MD_X01
MD_Z02

0020
0030
0040
0050
0010
0010
0010
0010
0013
0051
0080
0145
0040
0010
0025
0140
0020
0020
0191
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CEMOS DIALOG

CLAAS communication module

CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO SEPARATION
CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO CLEANING
Multifunction control lever

Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
Rotating beacons, 3 units

Marker lights, rear

Additional equipment oversize

Registration plate lighting

Tool kit — Basic

Technical documents

Fire extinguisher SF,N,DK

Shipping method truck

Machine ready to run

BUSINESS package

VARIO cutterbar test group 12.00 m
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Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Aggregater:

Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer
00743182 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 0411

22036671 HYBRIDAGGREGAT MO D10/40 0022036671100000000175
00173141 MAIN DISTR.BOX u14472

05588130 MULTIFUNCT.LEVER U11631

05594282 CONTROL LEVER 260951-U15033
22034801 LENKSAEULE MO 00261

05360371 SERVICE BRAKES-TRACK AS 2013ST-00001356
06707201 ROTOR GEARBOX $8396258007-0000000665
06707211 ROTOR GEARBOX S$8396258008-0000000674
05100820 ADJUSTING PUMP S131221844

07764101 TRANSFER GEARBOX-C69 MERC **INSPECT** 00304
18024690 HYDRAULIC PUMP N131301979

07803811 ENGINE 942.993-C-0888501
05654024 CABIN 08531

00173100 MAIN DISTR.BOX 100258-1051

18020010 ADJUST.MOTOR 33604815

01097410 ACCUMULATOR BLOCK 0488171

18024720 HYDRAULIC MOTOR N131011075

22036741 STEERING AXLE CL_046_04_107_04_13
07765864 TRIEBACHSE MO 00260

18024770 HYDRAULIC MOTOR N131200280

01098260 ACCUMULATOR kann nicht geklart werden
00172651 MODULE U12295F

07804360 AIR COMPRES/TANK PACK CLAAS-14248
00157002 PRINTER A003_U120742
00158981 SOFTWARE A003_1.0.1

00172540 MONITOR A030_U130021
00174214 SOFTWARE A030_3.4.17

00174106 SOFTWARE A049 1.3.0

14057792 SOFTWARE A050_3.14.2

14007622 SOFTWARE A064_7.71.0

00178448 SOFTWARE A069_3.10.4

00169082 SOFTWARE A075_3.4.0

00178438 SOFTWARE A099 2.4.8

05592954 SOFTWARE A104_2.0.14

22031873 STROHHAECKSLER RV MZ 00292

22035500 CHAFF BLOWER W/A 00282

00743182 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 0611

05173880 TRAILER COUPLING 0517388.0-26926
18106002 MODULE CPL A021_U140375
00174235 SOFTWARE A021_2.2.8

00143331 MODULE A025_U11313
00159950 SOFTWARE A025_1.27.0

00158945 SOFTWARE A037_1.8.0

00143331 MODULE A038_U080045
00159950 SOFTWARE A038_1.27.0

07647878 SOFTWARE A041_1.4.0

00178260 MODULE A051_U041202
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00178270 SOFTWARE A051_4.0.0
07649905 RAUPE MO LI 131
07649915 RAUPE MO RE 123
FA-CODEO1 CROPCOUNTER-CODE 47A88A4
FA-CODEO2 FUEL CONSUMPTION CODE 1F30639
FA-CODEO3  YIELD MAPPING 1C093EO0
FA-CODE10 SPEED CODE 30 6931231
FA-CODE12 TASK MANAGEMENT 24B3E1B
FA-CODE30 CEMOS AUTOCLEANING 108F923
FA-CODE31 CEMOS AUTOSEPAR. 6B4B8B4
00158882 SOFTWARE A098 1.2.0
FA-CODE11 CRUISE PILOT 5EA8500

00174041 MODULE
FA-MODUL-A064-0007 IMEI MODUL (TSM)
00172633 MODULE
00172130 SOFTWARE
FA-MODUL-A015-0007 ENGINE SERIAL-NR (ECM)
00166513 MODULE
00172646 MODUL KPL
14007612 MODULE
FA-MODUL-A064-0008 ICCID SIM-CARD (TSM)
18106032 MODULE
05652373 INSERT
00166584 MODUL
18119671 Y_MODULE ACU_C7X
05583741 MODULE
SOFTWARE-VERSION (ECM)
SOFTWARE-VERSION (ADM)
00155200 MODULE

A015_00358F94
A064_353227026249757
A158_U140490

A158 3.1.2
A015_942993C0888501
A037_U130083
A049_U070528
A064_U070028
A064_89490200001548071532
A069_U130144
A075_U140718
A098_U160633
A099_U140291
A104_R010001

A015_24B

A017_10.00
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