

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6600322 LEXION 770 TERRA TRAC
Serviceværksted: 30113741 Danish Agro Machinery Mern - Danmark

Udstyr:

MD_B04	0023	Auto-Contour:Cutterbar adjustment
MD_B06	0010	Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
MD_B08	0050	Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, L
MD_B10	0040	HP feeder housing AUTO CONTOUR
MD_B11	0010	Trailer hitch, automatic
MD_B12	0030	Dust extraction for HP feeder housing
MD_B13	0020	CRUISE PILOT throughput control
MD_B13	0040	Guide roller, closed
MD_B16	0010	Cutterbar brake
MD_C02	0110	APS threshing system - grain (10/7/18)
MD_C04	0030	Drum drive variator
MD_D06	0020	ROTO PLUS variator drive
MD_D10	0040	Rotor flap adjustment, hydraulic
MD_E04	0020	Standard cleaning, incl. 3D
MD_E05	0010	Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
MD_E10	0030	GRAINMETER incl. returns volume measurement with CEBIS d
MD_E14	0010	Upper and lower sieve, standard
MD_F02	0338	Grain tank 12,500 litres
MD_F06	0090	Grain tank unloading tube XXL
MD_F08	0030	Grain tank unloading 2XL
MD_G02	0240	Power spreader - SPECIAL CUT
MD_N02	0624	Drive axle L - TERRA TRAC
MD_N04	0005	Auxiliary wheels for crawler track unit
MD_N05	0126	TERRA TRAC track width 890 mm, Camso
MD_N08	0398	Steering drive axle, adjustable (10-hole)
MD_N10	0472	Steering axle tyres, 710/60 R30 x 335, 10-hole
MD_N12	0030	Ground speed 30 km/h
MD_P02	0243	Mercedes Benz OM502LA - 405 kW/551 hp (T4i) with air com
MD_P03	0090	Fuel consumption measurement
MD_P06	0020	Fuel pre-filter
MD_P12	0040	Air cleaner, special horizontal
MD_P14	0115	Fuel tank 1150 litres
MD_Q03	0013	Radio, CD, MP3, bluetooth
MD_Q03	0110	Refrigeration unit for storage box M/L
MD_Q06	0110	CEBIS terminal with colour display and CF card reader
MD_Q07	0050	Printer for CEBIS
MD_Q07	0075	CEBIS MOBILE terminal
MD_Q07	0076	Terminal ready
MD_Q07	0160	Yield mapping
MD_Q07	0180	Crop log
MD_Q07	0205	TELEMATICS data management
MD_Q07	0355	PROFI CAM
MD_Q08	0012	QUANTIMETER yield measurement
MD_Q10	0030	Comfort seat, air-suspended
MD_Q12	0040	Work lights, xenon, high end
MD_Q13	0010	Inclination sensor
MD_Q15	0010	Control module

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6600322 LEXION 770 TERRA TRAC
Serviceværksted: 30113741 Danish Agro Machinery Mern - Danmark

MD_Q15	0020	CEMOS DIALOG
MD_Q15	0030	CLAAS communication module
MD_Q15	0040	CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO SEPARATION
MD_Q15	0050	CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO CLEANING
MD_Q16	0010	Multifunction control lever
MD_R04	0010	Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
MD_R05	0010	Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
MD_S02	0010	Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
MD_S03	0013	Rotating beacons, 3 units
MD_S03	0051	Marker lights, rear
MD_S03	0080	Additional equipment oversize
MD_S03	0145	Registration plate lighting
MD_S04	0040	Tool kit – Basic
MD_S06	0010	Technical documents
MD_S07	0025	Fire extinguisher SF,N,DK
MD_T02	0140	Shipping method truck
MD_T03	0020	Machine ready to run
MD_X01	0020	BUSINESS package
MD_Z02	0191	VARIO cutterbar test group 12.00 m

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6600322 LEXION 770 TERRA TRAC
Serviceværksted: 30113741 Danish Agro Machinery Mern - Danmark

Aggregater:

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
00743182	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	0411
22036671	HYBRIDAGGREGAT MO D10/40	0022036671100000000175
00173141	MAIN DISTR.BOX	U14472
05588130	MULTIFUNCT.LEVER	U11631
05594282	CONTROL LEVER	260951-U15033
22034801	LENKSAEULE MO	00261
05360371	SERVICE BRAKES-TRACK AS	2013ST-00001356
06707201	ROTOR GEARBOX	S8396258007-0000000665
06707211	ROTOR GEARBOX	S8396258008-0000000674
05100820	ADJUSTING PUMP	S131221844
07764101	TRANSFER GEARBOX-C69 MERC **INSPECT**	00304
18024690	HYDRAULIC PUMP	N131301979
07803811	ENGINE	942.993-C-0888501
05654024	CABIN	08531
00173100	MAIN DISTR.BOX	100258-1051
18020010	ADJUST.MOTOR	33604815
01097410	ACCUMULATOR BLOCK	0488171
18024720	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N131011075
22036741	STEERING AXLE	CL_046_04_107_04_13
07765864	TRIEBACHSE MO	00260
18024770	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N131200280
01098260	ACCUMULATOR	kann nicht geklärt werden
00172651	MODULE	U12295F
07804360	AIR COMPRES/TANK PACK	CLAAS-14248
00157002	PRINTER	A003_U120742
00158981	SOFTWARE	A003_1.0.1
00172540	MONITOR	A030_U130021
00174214	SOFTWARE	A030_3.4.17
00174106	SOFTWARE	A049_1.3.0
14057792	SOFTWARE	A050_3.14.2
14007622	SOFTWARE	A064_7.71.0
00178448	SOFTWARE	A069_3.10.4
00169082	SOFTWARE	A075_3.4.0
00178438	SOFTWARE	A099_2.4.8
05592954	SOFTWARE	A104_2.0.14
22031873	STROHHAECKSLER RV MZ	00292
22035500	CHAFF BLOWER W/A	00282
00743182	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	0611
05173880	TRAILER COUPLING	0517388.0-26926
18106002	MODULE CPL	A021_U140375
00174235	SOFTWARE	A021_2.2.8
00143331	MODULE	A025_U11313
00159950	SOFTWARE	A025_1.27.0
00158945	SOFTWARE	A037_1.8.0
00143331	MODULE	A038_U080045
00159950	SOFTWARE	A038_1.27.0
07647878	SOFTWARE	A041_1.4.0
00178260	MODULE	A051_U041202

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6600322 LEXION 770 TERRA TRAC
Serviceværksted: 30113741 Danish Agro Machinery Mern - Danmark

00178270	SOFTWARE	A051_4.0.0
07649905	RAUPE MO LI	131
07649915	RAUPE MO RE	123
FA-CODE01	CROPCOUNTER-CODE	47A88A4
FA-CODE02	FUEL CONSUMPTION CODE	1F30639
FA-CODE03	YIELD MAPPING	1C093E0
FA-CODE10	SPEED CODE 30	6931231
FA-CODE12	TASK MANAGEMENT	24B3E1B
FA-CODE30	CEMOS AUTOCLEANING	108F923
FA-CODE31	CEMOS AUTOSEPAR.	6B4B8B4
00158882	SOFTWARE	A098_1.2.0
FA-CODE11	CRUISE PILOT	5EA8500
00174041	MODULE	A015_00358F94
FA-MODUL-A064-0007	IMEI MODUL (TSM)	A064_353227026249757
00172633	MODULE	A158_U140490
00172130	SOFTWARE	A158_3.1.2
FA-MODUL-A015-0007	ENGINE SERIAL-NR (ECM)	A015_942993C0888501
00166513	MODULE	A037_U130083
00172646	MODUL KPL	A049_U070528
14007612	MODULE	A064_U070028
FA-MODUL-A064-0008	ICCID SIM-CARD (TSM)	A064_89490200001548071532
18106032	MODULE	A069_U130144
05652373	INSERT	A075_U140718
00166584	MODUL	A098_U160633
18119671	Y_MODULE ACU_C7X	A099_U140291
05583741	MODULE	A104_R010001
	SOFTWARE-VERSION (ECM)	A015_24B
	SOFTWARE-VERSION (ADM)	A017_10.00
00155200	MODULE	